
 
 

  
 

 

 

  

U
N

I T

E
D

 STATES  OF  A
M

E

R
I C

A

D
E
P

A
R

T

M
ENT OF TRANSPO

R

T
A
T

IO
N

A DD OXM

A
D

M
I N

I S T R A T

I O
N

  

F
E

D

ER
AL  AVIA

TIO
N

ADJOINS CHART H-6ADJOINS CHART H-6ADJOINS CHART H-6ADJOINS CHART H-6ADJOINS CHART H-6

A
D

JO
IN

S
 C

H
A

R
T

 H
-3

A
D

JO
IN

S
 C

H
A

R
T

 H
-3

ADJOINS CHART H-2 ADJOINS CHART H-2 ADJOINS CHART H-2 ADJOINS CHART H-2 ADJOINS CHART H-2
A

D
JO

IN
S

 C
H

A
R

T
 H

-1
0

A
D

JO
IN

S
 C

H
A

R
T

 H
-1

0

AH-5A
025 25 50 75 100 125 150NAUTICAL MILES 1"=20 NM

BHaysH-5B Hays

025 25 50 75 100 125 150NAUTICAL MILES 1"=20 NM

CH-5C
025 25 50 75 100 125 150NAUTICAL MILES 1"=20 NM

DH-5D
025 25 50 75 100 125 150NAUTICAL MILES 1"=20 NM

EH-5E
025 25 50 75 100 125 150NAUTICAL MILES 1"=20 NM

H-6
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H-5

UNITED STATESH-5/H-6

Denver Denver Kansas City Kansas City St Louis St Louis Chicago Chicago

NSN 7641014109650

*7641014109650*

FAA Product ID:  EHUS5
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PANELS

1"=20 NM 1"=20 NM

PANELS

KREMMLING
Mc Elroy Airfield

(20V)

Lamar Muni
(LAA)

CEDAR RAPIDS
The Eastern Iowa

(CID)

(FOD)

Keokuk Muni

(EOK)

Mason City Muni
(MCW)

PITTSBURG

Atkinson Muni

(PTS)

WICHITA
Colonel James Jabara

(AAO)

KAISER LAKE OZARK

Lee C Fine Mem

(AIZ)

Mexico Mem

(MYJ)

Ainsworth Muni

(ANW)

SCOTTSBLUFF

(BFF)

FORT LEONARD WOOD

(TBN)

Sioux Gateway/

(SUX)

MADISON

(MSN)

Pine Bluffs Muni
(82V)

ADALE

AGENT

AGNUS

ALBRT

ALPOE

AUTIM

AVVVS

BACNN

BAYLI

BENJO

BIGXX

BINGO

BIZAR

BOSIE

BRIBE

BURDN

BURKK

CABIT

CADIZ

CAPPR

CAROL

CARRF

CATTS

CHASY

COLIE

COWES

CRIMS

CROCK

DABJU

DANDD

DENNI

DIRTT

DIXEE

DOSOA

DRABS

DRAWL

DRIVL

DUTYS

ELIOE

ELSTO

EUNIK

EYHUX

FARMR

FATOX

FRACA

FSHER

GOOLD

GORDO

GOSSL

GRUBB

GUIDO

HANKI

HASTE

HILDE

HOBAR

IMPEL

JARKE

JAVAS

JHAUN

JIGSY

JUDDI

JUDGE

KEOKK

KURTZ

KYLER

LANDR

LARKS

LARVA

MACES

MOPER

MYERZ

NARLY

NORIS

OATHE

PEABO

PENBE

PLAIN

PLESS

POWDR

PUMKN

QBALL

QUAIL

RIDJE

RIGGL

ROKNE

RUSTY

RYLIE

SAAGS

SABBO

SAYGE

SCAWT

SCHMD

SELLS

SEXTN

SIMJI

SKUTR

SLITZ

SLVER

SUZYQ

TILMN

TINGS

TODDE

TOMSN

TRAKE

TWAIN

TYGER

ULMAN

UNBAR

VIKNG

VORIN

WGNER

WHETT

WORDY

YANKI

COTON

N42^19.20’

W89^18.73’

JORDY

N42^05.19’

W93^31.55’

KIDERN39^46.90’

W94^10.69’

SLOWR

N39^18.24’

W97^31.68’

WELTS
N39^00.49’
W91^46.27’

BITTR

N43^07.29’

W85^56.64’

GOULL
N40^31.33’

W106^33.71’

KUBBS

N42^17.89’

W87^24.19’

MAGOO

RAMMS
N40^29.45’

W105^14.24’

HUTEP

HATNY

ZAGNI

ZEGAL

ZURAN

HANEK

JUNDA

LAKSE

WABAL

WEBOR

HOTNA

BIXBY

ITAME

LOOTH

FNGRS

GOTNE

TROLY

WITES

ONTIJ

OTIVE

GARDEN CITY

GOODLAND
115.1

HILL CITY

LINCOLN

N40^55.43’

W96^44.52’

MASON CITY

N43^05.69’

W93^19.79’

PUEBLO

BRICKYARD

N39^48.88’

W86^22.05’

LARAMIE

TOBE

NAPOLEON

THURMAN

GILL

MC COOK
115.3

CEDAR RAPIDS

KREMMLING

MEDICINE BOW

ROBINSON

WATERLOO

N42^33.39’
W92^23.94’

O NEILL

N42^28.23’

W98^41.22’

POCKET CITY

N37^55.70’

W87^45.74’

SALINA

N38^55.51’

W97^37.28’
HAYS

N38^50.86’

W99^16.61’

GOSHEN

N41^31.51’

W86^01.68’

HAYES CENTER

LOUISVILLE

N38^06.21’

W85^34.65’LAMAR

WOLBACH

N41^22.54’
W98^21.22’

ST JOSEPH

N39^57.64’

W94^55.51’

FORISTELL

TROY

VANDALIA

MYSTIC

ROBERTS

N40^34.90’

W88^09.86’

VICHY

CENTRALIA

N38^25.20’

W89^09.55’

KIRKSVILLE

N40^08.10’

W92^35.50’

LAMONI
N40^35.81’
W93^58.06’

KANSAS CITY

N39^17.12’

W94^44.22’

OMAHA

N41^10.04’

W95^44.20’

PAWNEE CITY

N40^12.02’
W96^12.38’

NABB

N41^50.73’
W106^00.26’

111.6

N41^20.27’
W105^43.26’

LAR (L) 123
117.6

113.8 RLG  85

114.2 GLL  89

113.5 BVR  82

113.9 ONL  86

114.8  OBH  95

112.9

N38^17.66’
W104^25.77’

116.7 PUB  114

N40^27.24’
W100^55.42’

117.7  HCT  124

N37^15.52’
W103^36.00’

111.2

N38^11.83’
W102^41.25’

116.9  LAA  116

W101^41.54’

GLD  98

N40^12.23’
W100^35.65’

MCK  100

N37^55.14’

W100^43.50’

113.3 GCK  80

N39^15.53’
W100^13.55’

HLC  84
113.7

110.4 HYS (L) 41

117.1 SLN  118

LNK  108116.1

112.4  PWE  71

116.3  OVR  110

MCW  96114.9

113.7  GSH  84

VHP  110
116.3

112.4  ABB (L) 71

114.8  IIU  95

PXV  80
113.3

115.0  ENL  97

117.7  VIH (L) 124

114.0 ANX (L) 87

114.3  VLA (L) 90

113.25  MCI  79 (Y)

108.2

115.5  STJ  102

116.7  LMN  114

114.6  IRK  93

ALO  59112.2

114.1 CID  88

116.8  RBS (L) 115

ALPHE

ASHEN

GBEES

MONEE

MOSEY

DOWER

PLACH

N37^

N37^

N37^

N38^

N38^

N38^

N38^

N38^N38^

N38^

N38^

N38^

N38^

N38^

N39^

N39^

N39^

N39^

N39^
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N39^

N39^
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N41^

N41^

N41^
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N41^

N41^

N41^

N41^

N41^

N42^

N42^

N42^

N42^

N42^

N42^

N42^

N42^

N42^

N42^

N42^
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N43^

N43^
N43^
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N43^

N43^

N43^

N43^

N43^

W85^

W85^

W
8
6
^

W
8
6
^

W
8
6
^
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W87^

W
8
8
^

W
8
8
^

W
8
8
^

W89^

W89^

W89^

W
9
0
^

W
9
0
^

W
9
0
^

W91^
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W91^

W
9
2
^

W
9
2
^

W
9
2
^

W93^

W93^

W93^

W
9

4
^

W
9

4
^

W94^

W95^

W95^

W95^

W96^
W

9
6
^

W
9

6
^

W97^

W97^

W97^

W
9
8
^

W
9
8
^

W
9
8
^

W99^

W99^

W99^

W
1
0
0
^

W
1
0
0
^

W
1
0
0
^

W101^

W101^

W101^

W
1
0
2
^

W
1
0
2
^

W
1
0
2
^

W103^

W103^

W103^

W
1
0
4
^

W
1
0
4
^

W
1
0
4
^

W105^

W105^

W105^

W
1
0
6
^

W
1
0
6
^

W
1
0
6
^

KD78U

KD75U

KD72U

KD69U

KD66U

KD63U

KD60U

KD57U

KD54U

KD51U

KD48U

KD45U

KD42U

KD78W

KD75W

KD72W

KD69W

KD66W

KD63W

KD60W

KD57W

KD54W

KD51W

KD48W

KD45W

KA42W

KD81Y

KD78Y

KD75Y

KD72Y

KD69Y

KD66Y

KD63Y

KD60Y

KD57Y

KD54Y

KD51Y

KD48Y

KK45Y

KP81A

KD78A

KD75A

KD72A

KD69A

KD66A

KD63A

KD60A

KD57A

KD54A

KK51A

KK48A

KK45A

KP81C

KP78C

KP75C

KP72C

KP69C

KP66C

KP63C

KP60C

KK57C

KK54C

KK51C

KK48C

KK45C

KP81E

KP78E

KP75E

KP72E

KP69E

KP66E

KP63E

KK60E

KK57E

KK54E

KK51E

KK48E

KK45E

KP81G

KP78G

KP75G

KP72G

KP69G

KP66G
KP63G

KK60G

KK57G

KK54G

KK51G

KK48G

KK45G

KP81I

KP78I

KG75I

KG72I

KG69I

KG66I

KK63I

KK60I

KK57I

KK54I

KK51I

KK48I

KK45I

KG81K

KG78K

KG75K

KG72K

KG69K

KG66K

KG63K

KK60K

KK57K

KK54K

KK51K

KK48K

KK45K

KG81M

KG78M

KG75M

KG72M

KG69M

KI60M

KI57M

KI54M

KI51M

KI48M

KM45M

KG78O

KG75O

KG72O

KG69O

KG63O

KI60O

KI57O

KI54O

KI51O

KI48O

KI45O

KM42O

DONTE

EDARE

GURNE

HESTN

JUNER

KSANG

KURSE

LYGHT

MAHER

RODIE

TRAYS

TRYAL

WEITT

WHYNR

ZAPER

ZAROS

W105^48.93’

N37^20.95’

113.9 ALS  86

ALAMOSA

LITCHFIELD

111.2  LFD (L)  49

LANSING

LAN (L) 45
110.8

W84^33.00’
N42^48.15’

DEWIT

LIBERAL
112.3 LBL  70

N37^02.66’
W100^58.27’

BOWLING GREEN

BWG  126
117.9

N36^55.72’

W86^26.61’

CHEYENNE
113.1 CYS  78

N41^12.66’
W104^46.37’

DENVER
DEN  126

117.9

MILE HIGH
114.7 DVV  94

N39^53.68’
W104^37.46’

BLACK FOREST
BRK (L) 72

112.5

0
3
2

3
2
7

051

078

245

BUTLER

115.9  BUM  106
N38^16.33’

W94^29.29’

291

268

249

226

1
7
4

1
5
4

115

070

048

0
1
5

056

064

073
260 254

242

R-3601 B

117.4

NORTH PLATTE

LBF (L) 121
N41^02.92’

W100^44.83’

045

059

069

248

238

2
1
3

LOAMY

N40^25.47’

W91^47.06’

6

9

2626

(SKBOZ)

2
5

23

21

51

 J2
6 

7
0

3
9

8
7

4
7

3
3
2

1
3
5

31

03
1

057

9
2

1
1
5
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U
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1
0
6

0
0
2

35
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80M
A

A
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5000 114
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8
7
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3
2
 

0
1
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41

20

3
2
1

4
2

60

19

 J9
6 MAA-35000

132

115

3
4
7

5
8

1
0

 J
4
1
 

6
5

1
3
3

1
4
5

22

26

86

4
5

9
6

79

2
7

1
2
3

5
3

2
4

8
7

4
5

4
2

65

24

236

 J98 

149

252
263

280

39

6
5

286

2
0
2

R-4501E

081^

3
5
0

1
4
41
7
52

0
0

1
0
0

8
0

1
8
4

3
1
4

0
0
8

6
7

53

 J112 
95

205

60

 J7
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 J
1
3
7
 

 J
3
5
 

 J1
5
1
 

58 119 J78-112 

61

1
6
2

2
0

5
2

 J
3
5
-1

5
1
 

7
2

4
8

1
5
5

1
4
2

244

5
4

3
1

7

1
9
8

1
7
0

0
3
1

0
4
4

071

090^
099130

45

064

3
3
1

2
2
3

1
1
7
.2

  
D

E
C
  
1
1
9

4
9

3
5

3
3
9

35

312
31

297
32

281

243

260
34

268

265

36

3
5
1

60

278

61

266 117.2  DEC  119

ST LOUIS

Spirit of St Louis

(SUS)

BELLEVILLE

Scott AFB/Midamerica

(BLV)CAHOKIA/ST LOUIS

St Louis Downtown

(CPS)

1
4
3

3
0

Jacksonville Muni

(IJX)

1
6
1
^

3
5
2

0
4
5

4
0

 J
1
9
 

M
A

A
-3

5
0
0
0

1
4
9

2
2
5

8
0

0
1
0

1
1
6
.4

5
   

C
S

X
  
1
1
1
Y

CHICAGOKANSAS CITY

6
6

5
0

 J4
5
-1

5
1
-2

3
3
 

9
6

 J24 
84 200

 J
1
0
1
 

2
6
4

1
7
2

95

112
17

29

103

283

245

68

1
5

0
1
5

54

114

3
4
2

41
236

 J8 

73

282

84

5
5

64

7

71

2
71
2

 J134 
290

119

80

100

1
8
2

BLOOMINGTON

Monroe Co

(BMG)

50
9

5036038

0
1
4

Kansas City Intl

(MCI)

0
3
7

2
1
4

M
A

A
-3

1
0
0
0

 J
3
5
-1

0
1
 

7
3

Decatur

(DEC)

Mount Vernon

(MVN)

Centralia Muni

(ENL)

1
8
7

 J
7
1
 

2
0
8

Perryville Muni

(K02)

076

38

ROLLA/VICHY

Rolla National

(VIH)

3
5
5

 J
7
3
 

9
4

2
5
8

Robinson Muni

(RSV)

Ed-Air Pvt

(2IG4)

Lawrenceville-

Vincennes Intl

(LWV)

Flora Muni

(FOA)

0
4
8

3
9

20
1
0
0

 J
2
9
 

3
6

SEYMOUR

Freeman Muni

(SER)

North Vernon

(OVO)

R-3403A

B

R-3401A

104
 J78-112 

Huntingburg

(HNB)

Henderson City-Co

(EHR)

Owensboro-Daviess Co

(OWB)

1
5
1

 J
7
3
 

1
1
9

Madisonville Muni

(2I0)

GREENVILLE

Muhlenberg Co

(M21)

INDIANAPOLIS

MEMPHIS

4
4

 J
2
9
 

7
1

2
2
6

2
5

M
E
A

 G
A

P

 J
13

1 

2
8
9

1
2
5

260^

IN
D

IA
N

A
P

O
L

IS

K
A

N
S

A
S

 C
IT

Y

KANSAS CITY

MEMPHIS

Glasgow Muni

(GLW)

ELIZABETHTOWN

Addington Fld

(EKX)

BARDSTOWN

Samuels Fld

(BRY)R-3704B

Louisville Intl-

Standiford Fld

(SDF)

3
3
4

0
2
7

083

100^

1
4
7

2
0
4

264

1
6
7

4
1

0
0
2

 J
3
9
 

2
1

5
7

 J
8
9
 

6
9

1
6
3

9
1

 J
8
9
 

 J
3
9
 

1
2
9

CH
IC

A
G

O

IN
DIA

NAPOLIS

Huntington Muni

(HHG)

Shelbyville Muni

(GEZ)

136

23

085

085

INDIANAPOLIS

Mount Comfort

(MQJ)
80

 J80-110 

124

50

 J24 32

119

8
8

69

Columbus Muni

(BAK)

311

 V
H

P  110

116.3

Indianapolis Intl

(IND)

55

091^

1
9
0
^

6
9

 J
2
5
 

1
9
2

1
2
3

PARSONS

Tri-City

(PPF)

OLATHE

New Century Aircenter

(IXD)

Lawrence Muni

(LWC)

231

 J
26 163

118

257

 J24 
136

103

TOPEKAForbes Fld(FOE)

TOPEKA

Philip Billard Muni

(TOP)

266

66

1
7
2

64130

R-3602A

B

0
1
6

5
7

 J
2
5
 

3
3
3

2
1

 J
4
1
 

1
2
2

1
0
1

079

5
6

2
5

1
6
2

COLUMBIA  122.6

ST JOSEPH

Rosecrans Mem

(STJ)

237

058

 J1
8 

140

32

MINNEAPOLIS

KANSAS CITY

KANSAS CITYMINNEAPOLIS

C
H

IC
A

G
O

M
IN

N
E

A
P

O
L

IS

CLARINDA

Schenck Fld

(ICL)

Shenandoah Muni

(SDA)

SIOUX FALLS

Joe Foss Fld

(FSD)

Worthington Muni

(OTG)

Spencer Muni

(SPW)

Fairmont Muni(FRM)

266
256

249

 J130 

MAA-41000

Beatrice Muni

(BIE)

063
071

 J64 

105

 J1
92 

224

 J1
92 

0
1
5

1
5
0

1
9
5

OMAHA

Eppley Airfield

(OMA)

Fremont Muni

(FET)

4
4

3
9

8
3

Denison Muni

(DNS)

CARROLL

Arthur N Neu

(CIN)

2
5

9

 J
2
1
 

2
2
2

1
3
9

8
3

3
8

4
5

COLUMBUS  122.35

Hastings Muni
(HSI)

York Muni

(JYR)

254

248
241

071

122.65

COLUMBUS

235 J60-146 

195

75 J60 

 J60 
193

118

Kearney Rgnl

(EAR)

069

260 254

239

226

0
2
0

070

080

3
1
7

Columbus Muni
(OLU)

212

 J10-144 

83

MEA-21000

348
 J84-100-128 

MEA GAP

Ames Muni

(AMW)

Marshalltown Muni

(MIW)

127

138

 J
1
9
7
 

1
5
3

YANKTON
Chan Gurney Muni

(YKN)

1
9
9

 J1
28 

129

LEXINGTON
Jim Kelly Fld

(LXN)

053

 J10 
MAA-41000

110

068

COLUMBUS

122.5

071

NORFOLK

Karl Stefan Mem

(OFK)

 J
197 

194

039

236

 J1
0 

195

Imperial Muni
(IML)

053

 J1
0 

249

245

067

 J60 

173

 J60 

 J128 

 J128 

176

063

054

065

084

104

238
247

267

GOODLAND
Renner Fld /Goodland Muni

(GLD)
BURLINGTON
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Chicago
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ARTCC IDENT HA-EFAS ARTCC IDENT HA-EFAS ARTCC IDENT HA-EFAS ARTCC IDENT HA-EFAS

HIGH ALTITUDE ENROUTE FLIGHT ADVISORY SERVICE - FLIGHT WATCH

R-5103B, C

R-5601D,F

FL 180 To FL 230

EFF. DATE

09127

*09127*

All altitudes are MSL unless otherwise indicated

Time

Days

Nights

- Hours shown are UTC unless otherwise indicated

- Sunrise to Sunset except Canada where it means

  1/2 hr before sunrise to 1/2 hr after sunset

- Sunset to Sunrise except Canada where it means

  1/2 hr after sunset to 1/2 hr before sunrise

FL - Flight Level

P - Prohibited, R - Restricted, W - Warning Areas

CANADA: CYA - Advisory, CYD - Danger, CYR - Restricted Areas

SPECIAL USE AIRSPACE

Cont

|           - During periods of Daylight Saving Time (DT)

NOTAM

  effective hours will be one hour earlier than shown.

- Continuous: 24 hrs a day, 7 days a week

- Use of this term in Restricted Areas indicates FAA and

  DoD NOTAM systems.  Use of this term in all other

  Special Use areas indicates the DoD NOTAM system.


